Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

### **SCHEDULE 9**

#### AMENDMENT OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

## The Powers of Criminal Courts Act 1973 (1973 c. 62)

### In section 10—

- (a) in subsection (3)(a), for the words from "subsection (2)" to "Act 1949 "there shall be substituted the words "section 184(2) or 385(2) of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 ", and after the words "Act and" there shall be inserted the words "section 184 or 385 ";
- (b) in subsection (3)(b), for the words " section 3 " there shall be substituted the words " section 184 or 385 ", and for the words " virtue of section 3 " there shall be substituted the words " virtue of section 184 or 385 ";
- (c) in subsection (4), for the words from "Criminal "to" and 6 "there shall be substituted the words "Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, except sections 186(2)(b), 187, 387(2)(b) and 388 ", and for the words "section 2 "there shall be substituted the words "section 183 or 384";
- (d) in subsections (5) and (6), for the words from "Criminal" to "1949" there shall be substituted the words "Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975"; and
- (e) in subsection (8), for the words from "section 7" to "1949" there shall be substituted the words "section 188 or 389 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975", and for the words "section 2" there shall be substituted the words "section 183 or 384".